

# Clark County Public Works

## Bid Inquiry Log

Last Update: January 23, 2025

Responses will be posted on the project's "Bid Inquiry Log", which will be updated twice daily, at noon and 6:00 PM. The Bid Inquiry log will display all questions and answers to the questions that have accumulated by the posting time. Questions too late to be answered as of that posting will remain unanswered. The questions and answers posted on the Bid Inquiry Log at that time will be considered part of the contract and ranked as an Addendum with respect to order of precedence under Section 1-04.2 of the Standard Specification.

<b>Project #:</b>	<b>PRJ0000729</b>
<b>Title:</b>	<b>2021 Traffic Signal Upgrades</b>
<b>Engineer In Charge:</b>	<b>Muhammad Rafique</b>

**Date:** 10/3/2024

**Question #1:** I have a question about the areas we are installing the new PPB poles.

Does the county want us to demo the entire ADA ramp and install new ADA ramps? Just curious how we are installing new conduits under existing ramps to the new PBB poles.

**Reference:** Section 8-20.5 and Bid Item 11

**Answer:** No. The PPBs will not be installed on the ADA ramps. It will be installed on flat sidewalk concrete panels. The Contractor has to decide how much sidewalk panel needs to be cut and removed (paid under Bid Item for Traffic Signal System, based on location). The concrete paving for panel replacement will be paid under Bid Item 11.

---

**Date:** January 21, 2025

**Question #2:** Can the completion date on this project be pushed to the end of July 2025?

**Reference:**

**Answer:** See forthcoming Addendum 1.

---

**Date:**

**Question #3:**

**Reference:**

**Answer:**

---

**Date:**

**Question #4:**

**Reference:**

**Answer:**

---

**Date:**

**Question #5:**

**Reference:**

**Answer:**

---